Jn accordance with
o AMO2

Insolvency (England &

Wales] Rules 2016 Notice of statement of affairs in administration

a9

Companies House

(VD

24/10/2019 #148
COMPANIES HOUSE

r Company details
Company number W[?[ET’? I—B—,?IFF

< Filling in this form
Piease complete In typescript or In

Company name in full IWi]ton Care Ltd

bold black capitals.

Administrator’s name

Full forename(s) Edward M

Surname Avery-Gee

Administrator’s address

Building namelnumberI Greg's Building

Street ] 1 Booth Street

Post town l Manchester

County/Region |

Postcode 'W,?[‘—ITI_ISWI—«I_

Country l

I Administrator’s name o

Full forenamel(s, i @ Other administrator
(s) Daniel Use this section to tell us about

Surname Richardson another administrator.

I Administrator’s address e

Building name/number | Greg's Bu"d]ng 8 Other administrator

tse this section to tell us about

Street I 1 Booth Street another administrator.

_POSt town i Manchester

County/Region ’

o [wl2] T4l 0[ O |

Country ,

—

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

s ]

Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

D Statement of concurrence

Date

Date of the statement of affairs

ols lo P2lolile

s J

Date

Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)

S U U

o J

Sign and @%9

Administrator's
Signature

Signature date

Signature

21 “Vilo Palolils

04117 Version 1.0




R3.30 IR 2016

(a) ingert name and address of
registered office of the company

(b} [nsert date

Statement of affairs

Name of Company Company number
7 o
Wik Cant L 09923607
In the Court case mumbet
oOI003 of LO\S
[full name of court]

Statement as to the affairs of (8) INILTON (ARE 1 TD A0 CGECO

| BOOTH STREET, MANUHESTER. MZ 4DU

onthe(b) OR/1O /{2018 20 , the date that the company entered
administration.

Statement of Truth
I believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, rue and complete

statement of the affairs of the above-named company as at (b} 03 /1 © /20 | D the date
that the company entered administration.

Full name ﬁ/ﬂm g—’ff e
Signed m/
Dated /?,J '/}.7//4 -




A — Summary of Assets

Assets
Book Estimated to
Value Realige
Assets subject to fixed charge: £ 3

Ll Gy AS baact Eiskipe Wﬁw{ 300,000 | 0% (@

Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors ,'5 0")\‘? o3 J ’5 m'f o0
1 H \ /

Signature ﬁ/{Mm Date (lllw /(}'ﬂm



Al — Snmmary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferential creditors:-

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property whete applicable (brought down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge
holders)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to fleating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimated
to realise

| S, 03,800

) lrow %)

b, Se0

62, 5%

b, foxo

bie fv

(o6

[’Mg , 07)

(‘lcfﬂf lov i

/1470[ 10V )

Signature ﬂ'/((/i/ﬁl‘\ Date q"/?‘)//ﬂ,




.r&\.&\.“ﬂ\ R ‘ . \g\&\& omyeusg
-

Ty o \S@MW& Al g |
TAH T o FTWY  5ih bl ) Je TAtis W TT WA it

arhiy LH7IY
N F \. . .ﬂ 4
m\w m.‘\ 277 Sfy7ary ‘$5itrt Roway J«\\NW \mﬁa. m%«%%ﬁ
LS [PLLT0 Ry TRR T P g aminiegonly
; Lo V] L7 GG Tag)
Wy .@\@&\ 253 ‘Peem 1534 ‘8 100 FHL I
3 v v -
TIArS I0peId 1q9p JO (spoosod gym) {meTIR]) 10
F AImoas Joones | AIMods B | AqQ PRY ANIRDSS AUe JO STEIXT | 1unoury $SAIPPV I01PRID JO SUTRN

Toissassod
s Aweduros o w1 A11edoid 1940 SPT JO UONUS)ST SUTUIED SIOHPAILD ity $301ATs 10 spood Jo A1ddns oty Jo soueape ur pred s)unoure Surmeld

$ISLIOIST) pip SJURIAISE J[es [RUORIPUOD JO FUISL [oReY2 ‘aseromd-0ITy Iapun sI0JIpaLd [T ATIUSPT PUR SIOIPSID [[8 SPUIOUT ISNTW NOL 9J0N

SHOLIHIYO ANVJINOD



, [
: H\N\\ \N‘“ .@ e \ 6 g armyeudrs

STVIOL
o Lal { M. ) AT %@3&\%\ 2% Sﬁ\%
SnfEA Pjey saeqs |
PIoY sareys Jo s[rela(l TeTREoN Jo oN {opocsod mim) ssaxppy JSPIOYIIES JO SumeN

SYHATOHHIVHS ANVJANOD




AMO?2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Fomnm Edward M Avery-Gee

Company name CG&CO

Addrass
F Greg's Building

| 1 Booth Street

-

’Tﬂst town

Manchester

{ounty/Region

|Euntry

P‘

[ 0161 358 0210

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed and dated the form.

EWhere to send

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

[T""‘T_I—M-Er_"f_BIU—FI_— ﬂsurther information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




